N20000011431

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
Ų.	,	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Ви	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv



300356474593

01/05/21--01027--002 ++35.00

Amend

FEB 13 2021

I ALBRITTON

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION		F BLESSED MS' INC	·	
DOCUMENT NUMBER:		N200000	011431	
The enclosed Articles of Am	sendment and fee are sub	omitted for filing.		
Please return all corresponde	ence concerning this mat	ter to the following:		
Sandra Claridy-Simpson				
		(Name of Contact P	erson)	
GENERATION OF BLESS	ED MS' INC			
		(Firm/ Company	y)	
581 N Park Ave Unit #564		* ****		
	. <u> </u>	(Address)		
Apopka, Florida 32704				
	-	(City/ State and Zip	Code)	
		sandra@asccserv	ices.com	
E	-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual rep	port notification	n)
For further information conc	erning this matter, pleas	e call:		
Sandra Claridy-Simpson		at	407	549-8408
	(Name of Contact Person		(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the fo	ollowing amount made p	ayable to the Florida	Department of	State:
■ \$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy i enclosed)	Certifi s Certifi	O Filing Fee leate of Status led Copy lional Copy is sed)
Mailing A	<u>ddress</u>	Str	eet Address	

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Amendment Articles of Incorporation of



Article	s of Amendment	
Articles	to s of Incorporation of	
GENERA	TION OF BLESSED MS' INC	70
me of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida [Dept. of State)	
	N20000011431	
(Document Numb	er of Corporation (if known)	
rsuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statute lendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	es, this <i>Florida Not For Profit C</i>	orporation adopts the following
If amending name, enter the new name of the corporat	ion:	
		The new
ne must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporatompany" or "Co." may not be used in the name.	tion" or "incorporated" or the a	bbreviation "Corp." or "Inc."
·	581 N Park Ave Unit #564	
Enter new principal office address, if applicable: incipal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	581 N Park Ave Unit #564	
	Apopka Fl 32704	
f amending the registered agent and/or registered offic new registered agent and/or the new registered office a		name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street d	uldress)
		, Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)
v Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered	Agent:	
ereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am fai	niliar with and accept the obliga	tions of the position.
Si	gnature of New Registered Agent	t if changing
Ü.,	man and the contract of the co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

- If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change X Remove X Add		Doe Jones Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) ×× Change Add	EX Dir	Sandra Claridy-Simpson	P O box 564 Apopka FI 32704
Remove			
2) <u>xx</u> Change Add	Dir	ADDISON-BONEY, SAMYRA	P O box 564 Apopka FI 32704
Remove 3) × Change Add Remove	Tres	CASTELLANOS, MILADY	P O box 564 Apopka FI 32704
4) <u>xx</u> Change Add	Sec	SPRALDEN-JACKSON, LAURETT	P O box 564 Apopka Fl 32704
Remove			
5) ×× Change Add	Asst Dir	GALLOWAY, CLARA	P O box 564 Apopka FI 32704
Remove			 _
6) Change Add			
Remove			
E. <u>If amending or addi</u> (attach additional she		rticles, enter change(s) here: (Be specific)	
(Please see attachment)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Article III Purpose	
	<u> </u>		
The Purpose of this Flor	ida non - profit o	rganization is organized exclusively for chart	table, religious, educational, and

scientific purposes, including, for suc	h purposes, the making o	of distributions to organizations that qua	alify as exempt
under section 501(c)(3) of the Interna	al Revenue Code, or the c	corresponding section of anyfuture fede	eral tax code.
GENERATION OF BLESSED MS'	INC serves as a ministry	aimed to provide a stable living envirn	ioment for young
women of all races, status and ethnic	s through mentoring, lead	dership development, social services ar	nd counseling
Also increase women participation in	n serving the Lord; Create	e opportunities where women can mini-	ster each other and other
girls in different facets of their lives;	and Establish a place of	peace for women to retreat to from the	ir busy lives
in fellowship with other female belie	evers.		
			
			
			
	.		
<u>-</u>		.	
The date of each amendment(s) add	untion	12/01/2020	, if other than
date this document was signed.	option:		, if other than
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :		avs after amendment file date)	
	ck does not meet the appli	icable statutory filing requirements, thi	is date will not be listed as the
The second secon			

ARTICLE II Address:

The mailing and physical address of this non-profit organization shall be:

581 N Park Ave Unit #564 Apopka Florida 32704

Article III Purpose:

This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. The property of this Corporation is irrevocably dedicated to religious purposes meeting the requirements of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and no part of the net income or assets of this Corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, trustee, officer of member of this Corporation, or to the benefit of any individual, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article 2. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements on behalf of any candidate for public office). Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

GENERATION OF BLESSED MS' INC serves as a ministry aimed to provide a stable living environment for young women of all races, status and ethnics through mentoring, leadership development, social services and counseling. Also increase women participation in serving the Lord; Create opportunities where women can minister each other and other young girls in different facets of their lives; and Establish a place of peace for women to retreat to from their busy lives in fellowship with other female believers.

ARTICLE VIII QUALIFIED ORGANIZATIONAL RESTRICTIONS

- 8.1 No part of the net earnings of the Association shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the Association shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes and objects set forth in these articles.
- 8.2 No substantial part of the activities of the Association shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Association shall not participate in, or intervene in

(including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

- 8.3 Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Association shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law)>
- 8.4 The corporation shall distribute its income for each taxable year at such time and in such manner as not to become subject to tax on undistributed income imposed by Section 4942 of the Internal Revenue code of 1954, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws.
- 8.5 The corporation shall not engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in Section 4941 (d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws.
- 8.6 The corporation shall not retain any excess business holdings as defined in Section 4943 (c) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws.
- 8.7 The corporation shall not make any investments in such manner as to subject it to tax under Section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws.
- 8.8 The corporation shall not make any taxable expenditures as defined in Section 4945 (d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws.

ARTICLE IX. DURATION

The period of duration for this corporation shall be perpetual or until such time as the Board of Directors shall adopt a resolution recommending that the corporation be dissolved pursuant to the State of Florida Nonprofit Corporation Act.

Article X DISTRIBUTION UPON DISSOLUTION:

Upon the winding up and dissolution of this Corporation, and after paying and adequately providing for all debts and liabilities of the Corporation, the assets of this Corporation shall be distributed to Kingdom of Heaven Ministry Throne of David, Inc. which are organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes, and exempt from taxation under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code; however, if the named recipient(s) is not in existence, or is not a qualified distributee, or is unwilling or unable to accept the distribution, then the assets of this organization shall be distributed to a fund, foundation or organization organized and operated exclusively for the purposes specified in 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE X MEMBERSHIP PROVISIONS:

The corporation will have no voting members.

Article XI AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal, by the affirmative vote of a majority of the members of its Board of Directors, any of the provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE X. FUNDS AND ASSETS

This corporation shall use its funds only to accomplish the purposes stated in these Articles of Incorporation. Upon the winding up and dissolution of this corporation, after paying or adequately providing for the debts and obligations of the organization, the remaining assets shall be distributed to, and only to, one or more charitable organizations.

ARTICLE XI. BY-LAWS

The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the By-Laws of this corporation. The By-Laws shall govern the operation of this corporation unless any By-Law conflicts with these Articles of Incorporation, in which case the Articles of Incorporation shall be controlling.

ARTICLES XII OFFICES AND RECORDS:

Registered Office and Registered Agent. The principal office and the registered agent of the Corporation shall be as stated in the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended from time to time by the Board of Directors and on file in the appropriate public offices of the State of FLORIDA as provided by law.

Other Offices. The Corporation may also have and maintain an office or principal place of business at such place as may be fixed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation (also, the "Board"), and may also have offices at such other places, both within and without the State of FLORIDA, as the Board may from time to time determine or the business of the Corporation may require. 2.3 Books, Accounts and Records, and Inspection Rights. The books, accounts, and records of the Corporation, except as may be otherwise required by the laws of the State of FLORIDA, may be kept outside of the State of FLORIDA, at such place(s) as the Board may from time to time determine. Except as otherwise provided by law, the Board will determine whether, to what extent, and the conditions upon which the books, accounts and records of the Corporation will be open to the inspection of the stockholders of the Corporation. 2.4 Corporate Seal. The Board may, but shall not be required to, adopt a corporate seal. The corporate seal shall consist of a die bearing the name of the Corporation and the inscription, "Corporate Seal FLORIDA." Said seal may be used by causing it or a facsimile thereof to be impressed or affixed or reproduced or otherwise.

ARTICLE XIII. MEETINGS:

Place of Meetings. Meetings of the stockholders may be held at such place, either within or without the State of FLORIDA, as may be determined from time to time by the Board. The Board may, in its sole

discretion, determine that the meeting shall not be held at any place, but may instead be held solely by means of remote communication as provided by the Applicable Law.

Annual Meeting. The annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation, for the purpose of election of directors and for such other business as may lawfully come before it, shall be held on such date and at such time as may be designated from time to time by the Board. At an annual meeting of the stockholders, only such business shall be conducted as shall have been properly brought before the meeting.

Special Meetings. (a) Special meetings of the stockholders of the Corporation may be called, for any purpose or purposes, by (i) the EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR of the Board, (ii) the Chief Executive Officer, (iii) the Director, OR (iv) the Board pursuant to a resolution adopted by directors representing a quorum of the Board, and shall be held at such place, on such date, and at such time as the Board shall fix. (b) If a special meeting is properly called by any person or persons other than the Board, the request shall be in writing, specifying the general nature of the business proposed to be transacted, and shall be delivered personally or sent by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, or by telegraphic or other facsimile transmission to the Chairman of the Board, the Chief Executive Officer, or the Secretary. No business may be transacted at such special meeting otherwise than specified in such notice.

Notice of Meetings. Whenever officers are required or permitted to take any action at a meeting, a written notice (including by email) of the meeting shall be provided to each officer of record entitled to vote at or entitled to notice of the meeting, which shall state the place, date, and hour of the meeting, as well as the purpose or purposes for which the meeting is called. Unless otherwise provided by law, written notice of any meeting shall be given not less than ten (10) nor more than sixty (60) days before the date of the meeting to each OFFICER entitled to vote at such meeting.

Quorum. Officers may take action on a matter at a meeting only if a quorum exists with respect to that matter. Except as otherwise provided by law, 60 percent of the outstanding OFFICERS OF Corporation entitled to vote, represented in person or by proxy, shall constitute a quorum at a meeting. Once a share is represented for a purpose at a meeting (other than solely to object to the holding of the meeting), it is deemed present for quorum purposes for the remainder of the meeting and the officers present at a duly organized meeting may continue to transact business until adjournment, notwithstanding the withdrawal of sufficient OFFICERS to leave less than a quorum. The holders of a majority of the outstanding shares represented at a meeting, whether or not a quorum is present, may adjourn the meeting from time to time.

ARTICLE XIV. FISCAL YEAR

Fiscal Year. The fiscal year of the Corporation shall be the calendar year.

ARTICLE XV. INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE:

Indemnification.

- (a) The Corporation shall have the power to indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and other agents. The Board shall have the power to delegate the determination of whether indemnification shall be given to any such person (except executive officers) to such officers or other persons as the Board shall determine.
- (b) The Corporation may purchase and maintain insurance in a reasonable amount on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, agent or employee of the Corporation against liability asserted against or incurred by such person in such capacity or arising from such person's status as such. Additionally, the Corporation may purchase life insurance on the life of any officer which may, in the discretion of the Corporation or subject to any agreement entered into with such officer or his/her estate, be used in connection with the repurchase of such officer's shares upon his/her death.

ARTICLE XVI MISCELLANEOUS:

Annual Report. The Board shall cause an annual report to be sent to each stockholder of the Corporation not later than 10 days after the close of the Corporation's fiscal year. Such report shall include a balance sheet as of the end of such fiscal year and an income statement and statement of changes in financial position for such fiscal year, accompanied by any report thereon of independent accountants or, if there is no such report, the certificate of an authorized officer of the Corporation that such statements were prepared without audit from the books and records of the Corporation.

Forum. Unless the Corporation consents in writing to the selection of an alternative forum, the courts of the State of FLORIDA shall be the sole and exclusive forum for (a) any derivative action or proceeding brought on behalf of the Corporation, (b) any action asserting a claim of breach of a fiduciary duty owed by any director, officer, or other employee of the Corporation to the Corporation or the Corporation's stockholders, (c) any action asserting a claim against the Corporation or any director or officer or other employee of the Corporation arising pursuant to any provision of the Applicable Law, the Certificate, or these Bylaws, or (d) any action asserting a claim against the Corporation or any director or officer or other employee of the Corporation governed by the internal affairs doctrine.

Interpretation. In interpreting these Bylaws, except where the context otherwise requires, (a) "including" or "include" does not denote or imply any limitation, (b) "or" has the inclusive meaning "and/or," (c) the singular includes the plural, and vice versa, and each gender includes each other gender, (d) captions or headings are only for reference and are not to be considered in interpreting these Bylaws, (e) "Section" refers to a section of these Bylaws, unless otherwise stated in these Bylaws, and (f) "day" refers to a calendar day unless expressly identified as a business day

· 🗒	There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.
	12/01/2020 Dated
	Signature (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Sandra Claridy-Simpson
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS
	(Title of person signing)